Xavier (2-14,1-4 Big Eas) -vs- Villanova (9-7,4-2 Big East)
01/12/20 at Finneran Pavilion (Villanova, Pa.)

Date: 01/12/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;Lr:]ei: d;‘%g M Xavier 6| 11| 21| 16| 54

Site: Finneran Pavilion (Villanova, Pa.) Villanova 21 13 16 16 66

Referees: Zac Brost,Brian Enterline,Norma Jones

Xavier 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21  A'riana Gray * 36 6-22 1-5 7-9 2-8 10 2 1 5 0 3 20

04 Lauren Wasylson * 36 3-11 3-10 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 0 9

03 Aaliyah Dunham * 37 3-7 1-4 1-2 1-0 1 3 4 1 0 2 8

00 Sarah Leyendecker * 26 1-4 0-1 1-2 2-1 3 3 2 1 2 0 3

05 Morgan Sharps * 23 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

25 Carrie Gross 22 4-10 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 5 0 2 0 3 10

44  Ayanna Townsend 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 3 0 0 4

30 Courtney Prenger 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0

10 Ashley Gomez 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-58 5-21 11-15 13-16 29 22 10 14 2 9 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-16 12.50 % 0-5 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 1-5 20.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 1-4 25.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

4th Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 3-7 42.86 % 5-8 62.50 %

Total 19-58 32.8 % 5-21 23.8% 11-15 73.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Villanova 66

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 21

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 14

Points in the Paint: 24

Largest Lead: 2 1st-09:26

Fast Break Points: 9

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20  Siegrist, Maddy * 38 10-19 2-7 1-2 5-11 16 2 0 3 0 0 23

30 Gedaka, Mary * 40 7-12 0-1 6-8 1-3 4 1 1 2 1 1 20

01 Herlihy, Bridget * 29 2-6 0-2 4-4 0-3 3 5 6 2 1 1 8

10 James, Raven * 32 2-4 0-1 2-4 0-1 1 3 3 4 1 2 6

00 Onken, Cameron * 33 0-2 0-1 3-6 2-6 8 1 3 3 [¢] 2 3

15  Mullin, Brooke 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 3

04  Gardler, Kenzie 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3

13 Carangi, Samantha 10 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-46 4-15 16-24 11-27 38 15 14 19 3 6 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 1-4 25.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 1-6 16.67 % 2-4 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-10 60.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 2-3 66.67 % 6-12 50.00 %

Total 23-46 50.0 % 4-15 26.7 % 16-24 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 10

Bench Points: 6

Points in the Paint: 34

Largest Lead: 22 3rd-
06:56

Fast Break Points: 9



1st Box Score

Xavier 6
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  A'riana Gray 16 3-10 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 6
4 Lauren Wasylson 18 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 3
3 Aaliyah Dunham 18 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
0 Sarah Leyendecker 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 1 0 2
5 Morgan Sharps 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Carrie Gross 10 1-6 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 2 0 (0] 0 2 4
44  Ayanna Townsend 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
30 Courtney Prenger 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Ashley Gomez 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-28 1-10 2-2 5-7 12 5 6 7 1 3 17
25.0 % 10.0 % 100.0 %
Villanova 21
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20  Siegrist, Maddy 18 5-12 0-4 0-0 2-6 8 0 0 0 0 0 10
30 Gedaka, Mary 20 4-6 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 0 1 1 1 0 11
1 Herlihy, Bridget 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 1 0 2
10 James, Raven 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2
0 Onken, Cameron 16 0-2 0-1 3-4 2-4 6 1 3 1 0 1 3
15 Mullin, Brooke 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 3
4 Gardler, Kenzie 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
13 Carangi, Samantha 6 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-26 2-10 6-8 7-16 23 4 8 9 3 2 34

50.0 % 20.0 % 75.0 %



2nd Box Score

Xavier 11
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 A'riana Gray 20 3-12 1-3 7-9 2-6 8 2 1 3 0 3 14
4 Lauren Wasylson 18 2-7 2-6 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 (0] 0 0 6
3 Aaliyah Dunham 19 3-5 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 2 8
0 Sarah Leyendecker 10 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 1 0 1
5 Morgan Sharps 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0] 6] 0 0
25  Carrie Gross 12 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 1 6
44  Ayanna Townsend 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 2
30 Courtney Prenger 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Ashley Gomez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-30 4-11 9-13 8-9 17 17 4 7 1 6 37
40.0 % 36.4 % 69.2 %
Villanova 13
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20  Siegrist, Maddy 20 5-7 2-3 1-2 3-5 8 2 0 3 0 0 13
30 Gedaka, Mary 20 3-6 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 9
1 Herlihy, Bridget 16 1-4 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 4 4 1 0 1 6
10 James, Raven 18 1-3 0-1 2-4 0-1 1 3 2 3 0 1 4
0 Onken, Cameron 17 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 6] 1 0
15  Mullin, Brooke 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Gardler, Kenzie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
13 Carangi, Samantha 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-20 2-5 10-16 4-11 15 11 6 10 (o] 4 32

50.0 % 40.0 % 62.5 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Xavier Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Villanova

09:46 MISS 3PTR by SIEGRIST,MADDY
REBOUND DEF by GRAY,A'RIANA ==
GOOD LAYUP by LEYENDECKER,SARAH(in the paint) 09:26 2-0 V2
ASSIST by WASYLSON,LAUREN ==

09:05 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by HERLIHY,BRIDGET(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GRAY,A'RIANA 08:45
- REBOUND DEF by GEDAKA,MARY
08:26 TURNOVER by ONKEN,CAMERON
MISS LAYUP by GRAY,A'RIANA 08:11

== REBOUND DEF by SIEGRIST,MADDY
08:02 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SIEGRIST,MADDY(in the paint)
== ASSIST by GEDAKA,MARY
MISS JUMPER by GRAY,A'RIANA 07:53
== REBOUND DEF by ONKEN,CAMERON
07:19 2-6 H4 GOOD JUMPER by GEDAKA,MARY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LEYENDECKER,SARAH 07:04
- REBOUND DEF by SIEGRIST,MADDY
06:51 MISS LAYUP by SIEGRIST,MADDY
- REBOUND OFF by SIEGRIST,MADDY
06:45 2-8 H6 GOOD LAYUP by SIEGRIST,MADDY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GRAY,A'RIANA 06:35
== REBOUND DEF by SIEGRIST,MADDY
FOUL by WASYLSON,LAUREN 06:14
06:14 2-9 H7 GOOD FT by GEDAKA,MARY
06:14 2-10 H8 GOOD FT by GEDAKA,MARY

SUB IN by PRENGER,COURTNEY 06:14
SUB IN by GROSS,CARRIE 06:14
SUB OUT by SHARPS,MORGAN 06:14
SUB OUT by GRAY,A'RIANA 06:14
MISS JUMPER by GROSS,CARRIE 06:02
- REBOUND DEF by ONKEN,CAMERON
05:44 MISS LAYUP by ONKEN,CAMERON
BLOCK by LEYENDECKER,SARAH 05:44
REBOUND DEF by WASYLSON,LAUREN ==
TURNOVER by WASYLSON,LAUREN 05:38
05:38 STEAL by JAMES,RAVEN
FOUL by GROSS,CARRIE 05:38

05:37 2-11 H9 GOOD FT by ONKEN,CAMERON(fastbreak)
05:37 2-12 H 10 GOOD FT by ONKEN,CAMERON(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by WASYLSON,LAUREN 05:29
REBOUND OFF by PRENGER,COURTNEY -
MISS 3PTR by DUNHAM,AALIYAH 05:13
05:13 BLOCK by JAMES,RAVEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
SUB IN by GRAY,A'RIANA 05:10
SUB OUT by LEYENDECKER,SARAH 05:10
05:10 SUB IN by MULLIN,BROOKE
05:10 SUB OUT by HERLIHY,BRIDGET
TURNOVER by GRAY,A'RIANA 05:01

04:42 2-14 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SIEGRIST,MADDY(in the paint)
- ASSIST by ONKEN,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by WASYLSON,LAUREN 04:28
- REBOUND DEF by ONKEN,CAMERON
04:13 2-16 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SIEGRIST,MADDY(in the paint)
- ASSIST by ONKEN,CAMERON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:13
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,AYANNA 04:13
SUB OUT by PRENGER,COURTNEY 04:13



SUB IN by SHARPS,MORGAN
SUB OUT by WASYLSON,LAUREN

TURNOVER by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
SUB IN by WASYLSON,LAUREN
SUB OUT by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by GROSS,CARRIE

GOOD FT by GROSS,CARRIE
GOOD FT by GROSS,CARRIE

SUB IN by LEYENDECKER, SARAH

SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,AYANNA

GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,A'RIANA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by LEYENDECKER,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,A'RIANA
MISS LAYUP by GRAY,A'RIANA

SUB IN by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
SUB OUT by SHARPS,MORGAN
MISS JUMPER by GRAY,A'RIANA

MISS JUMPER by GROSS,CARRIE

STEAL by GROSS,CARRIE

MISS LAYUP by GROSS,CARRIE
REBOUND OFF by LEYENDECKER,SARAH
MISS JUMPER by GROSS,CARRIE

VISITORS: Xavier

04:13
04:13
04:13
04:13
03:59
03:59
03:59
03:59
03:59
03:59
03:59
03:42
03:27
03:27
03:21
03:11
03:11 3-16
03:11 4-16
02:59
02:59
02:59
02:50 6-16

02:30
02:16
02:16

02:04

01:52 6-19
01:35
01:35
01:35
01:18
01:05
00:51
00:39
00:39
00:33

00:19

00:01 6-21

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

H13
H12

H 10

H13

H 15

SUB IN by HERLIHY,BRIDGET
SUB IN by CARANGI,SAMANTHA
SUB OUT by ONKEN,CAMERON
SUB OUT by SIEGRIST,MADDY
FOUL by HERLIHY,BRIDGET

SUB IN by SIEGRIST,MADDY
SUB IN by GARDLER,KENZIE
SUB OUT by HERLIHY,BRIDGET
SUB OUT by JAMES,RAVEN

MISS 3PTR by SIEGRIST,MADDY

FOUL by MULLIN,BROOKE

TURNOVER by GARDLER,KENZIE

MISS JUMPER by SIEGRIST,MADDY

BLOCK by GEDAKA,MARY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CARANGI,SAMANTHA
REBOUND OFF by MULLIN,BROOKE
GOOD 3PTR by MULLIN,BROOKE
ASSIST by CARANGI,SAMANTHA
FOUL by GARDLER,KENZIE

REBOUND DEF by GEDAKA,MARY
TURNOVER by CARANGI,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by MULLIN,BROOKE
TURNOVER by MULLIN,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by SIEGRIST,MADDY
GOOD JUMPER by GEDAKA,MARY

HOME TEAM: Villanova

MISS 3PTR by WASYLSON,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by GROSS,CARRIE
MISS 3PTR by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
REBOUND OFF by GROSS,CARRIE
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by GROSS,CARRIE

09:50 6-24

09:24

09:17
09:17
08:55
08:55

H 18

GOOD 3PTR by GARDLER,KENZIE
ASSIST by HERLIHY,BRIDGET

TURNOVER by GEDAKA,MARY



GOOD JUMPER by GROSS,CARRIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GROSS,CARRIE

GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,A'RIANA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

MISS JUMPER by GRAY,A'RIANA

FOUL by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

SUB IN by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
SUB OUT by GRAY,A'RIANA

FOUL by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
TURNOVER by TOWNSEND,AYANNA

MISS JUMPER by SHARPS,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by GROSS,CARRIE

SUB OUT by SHARPS,MORGAN

GOOD JUMPER by TOWNSEND,AYANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEYENDECKER,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by GROSS,CARRIE
MISS JUMPER by GROSS,CARRIE

GOOD 3PTR by WASYLSON,LAUREN
ASSIST by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
FOUL by GROSS,CARRIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by PRENGER,COURTNEY
SUB IN by GRAY,A'RIANA

SUB IN by SHARPS,MORGAN

SUB OUT by LEYENDECKER,SARAH
SUB OUT by GROSS,CARRIE

SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,AYANNA

MISS 3PTR by SHARPS,MORGAN

TURNOVER by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

STEAL by PRENGER,COURTNEY
GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,A'RIANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

08:49 8-24 H16
08:28
08:23
08:05 10-24 H14

07:32 10-26 H 16

07:19

06:59
06:52
06:52
06:52 10-27 H17
06:52
06:52
06:40
06:40
06:20
06:02
06:02

05:56
05:55
05:55
05:29 12-27 H15

05:11

05:04

04:35
04:29 12-29 H17
04:16 15-29 H14
03:59
03:59
03:59 15-30 H 15
03:59
03:59
03:59
03:59
03:59
03:59
03:59
03:59
03:59
03:38
03:24

02:56 15-32 H17
02:49
02:49
02:27
02:27
02:20 17-32 H15

MISS 3PTR by SIEGRIST,MADDY

FOUL by ONKEN,CAMERON

GOOD JUMPER by GEDAKA,MARY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JAMES,RAVEN

REBOUND DEF by ONKEN,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by GEDAKA,MARY
REBOUND OFF by ONKEN,CAMERON

MISS FT by ONKEN,CAMERON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ONKEN,CAMERON

TURNOVER by JAMES,RAVEN

BLOCK by HERLIHY,BRIDGET
REBOUND DEF by SIEGRIST,MADDY
MISS LAYUP by SIEGRIST,MADDY

MISS JUMPER by GEDAKA,MARY

REBOUND DEF by HERLIHY,BRIDGET
MISS 3PTR by ONKEN,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by SIEGRIST,MADDY
GOOD JUMPER by SIEGRIST,MADDY

GOOD FT by GEDAKA,MARY
MISS FT by GEDAKA,MARY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by CARANGI,SAMANTHA
SUB OUT by SIEGRIST,MADDY
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by GEDAKA,MARY
GOOD LAYUP by GEDAKA,MARY (in the paint)
ASSIST by HERLIHY,BRIDGET

STEAL by ONKEN,CAMERON
TURNOVER by HERLIHY,BRIDGET



ASSIST by WASYLSON,LAUREN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by GOMEZ,ASHLEY

SUB IN by LEYENDECKER,SARAH
SUB OUT by PRENGER,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by WASYLSON,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by LEYENDECKER,SARAH

TURNOVER by GRAY,A'RIANA

17-34 H 17

3rd Play By Play

MISS 3PTR by HERLIHY,BRIDGET

REBOUND OFF by ONKEN,CAMERON

GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,RAVEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ONKEN,CAMERON

SUB IN by SIEGRIST,MADDY

SUB IN by MULLIN,BROOKE

SUB OUT by HERLIHY,BRIDGET
SUB OUT by CARANGI,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by SIEGRIST,MADDY
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SIEGRIST,MADDY
REBOUND OFF by MULLIN,BROOKE

VISITORS: Xavier Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Villanova
MISS JUMPER by GRAY,A'RIANA 09:40
- REBOUND DEF by ONKEN,CAMERON
09:14 17-36 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by GEDAKA,MARY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by GRAY,A'RIANA 09:05
09:05 STEAL by HERLIHY,BRIDGET
GOOD JUMPER by HERLIHY,BRIDGET(fastbreak)(in the
08:59 17-38 H 21 paint)
GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,A'RIANA 08:32 19-38 H 19
FOUL by DUNHAM,AALIYAH 08:21
08:08 MISS JUMPER by SIEGRIST,MADDY
BLOCK by LEYENDECKER,SARAH 08:08
REBOUND DEF by LEYENDECKER,SARAH --
08:06 FOUL by SIEGRIST,MADDY
07:53 FOUL by JAMES,RAVEN
MISS FT by GRAY,A'RIANA 07:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GRAY,A'RIANA 07:53 20-38 H 18
07:34 20-40 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,RAVEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HERLIHY,BRIDGET
MISS JUMPER by GRAY,A'RIANA 07:20
-- REBOUND DEF by HERLIHY,BRIDGET
FOUL by GRAY,A'RIANA 06:56
06:56 20-41 H 21 GOOD FT by HERLIHY,BRIDGET
06:56 20-42 H 22 GOOD FT by HERLIHY,BRIDGET
SUB IN by GROSS,CARRIE 06:56
SUB IN by PRENGER,COURTNEY 06:56
SUB OUT by LEYENDECKER,SARAH 06:56
SUB OUT by SHARPS,MORGAN 06:56
MISS 3PTR by WASYLSON,LAUREN 06:46
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,A'RIANA --
06:42 FOUL by HERLIHY,BRIDGET
GOOD FT by GRAY,A'RIANA 06:42 21-42 H?21
GOOD FT by GRAY,A'RIANA 06:42 22-42 H 20
06:25 MISS JUMPER by HERLIHY,BRIDGET
REBOUND DEF by WASYLSON,LAUREN --
GOOD LAYUP by GROSS,CARRIE(in the paint) 06:06 24-42 H 18

ASSIST by PRENGER,COURTNEY



MISS LAYUP by GRAY,A'RIANA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
SUB OUT by PRENGER,COURTNEY
GOOD JUMPER by GROSS,CARRIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GRAY,A'RIANA
FOUL by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
SUB IN by SHARPS,MORGAN

SUB OUT by WASYLSON,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by GRAY,A'RIANA
MISS 3PTR by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
STEAL by GRAY,A'RIANA
TURNOVER by GROSS,CARRIE

FOUL by TOWNSEND,AYANNA

GOOD JUMPER by TOWNSEND,AYANNA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

STEAL by GRAY,A'RIANA

SUB IN by WASYLSON,LAUREN
SUB OUT by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

GOOD 3PTR by GRAY,A'RIANA
FOUL by GROSS,CARRIE

MISS JUMPER by GRAY,A'RIANA

STEAL by GRAY,A'RIANA

GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,A'RIANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD FT by GRAY,A'RIANA(fastbreak)

SUB IN by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

SUB OUT by SHARPS,MORGAN

STEAL by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by GROSS,CARRIE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

VISITORS: Xavier

24-44

24-46

26-46
26-48

28-48

31-48

31-49
31-50

33-50

34-50

36-50

38-50

H 20

H 22

H 20
H 22

H 20

H17

H 18
H 19

H17

H 16

H 14

H12

4th Play By Play

Time

MISS 3PTR by HERLIHY,BRIDGET

REBOUND OFF by SIEGRIST,MADDY

GOOD LAYUP by SIEGRIST,MADDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HERLIHY,BRIDGET

GOOD LAYUP by SIEGRIST,MADDY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HERLIHY,BRIDGET

GOOD JUMPER by GEDAKA,MARY((in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIEGRIST,MADDY

MISS 3PTR by SIEGRIST,MADDY

REBOUND DEF by ONKEN,CAMERON

TURNOVER by ONKEN,CAMERON

STEAL by JAMES,RAVEN

TURNOVER by ONKEN,CAMERON

TURNOVER by HERLIHY,BRIDGET
FOUL by HERLIHY,BRIDGET

SUB IN by MULLIN,BROOKE

SUB IN by CARANGI,SAMANTHA

SUB OUT by ONKEN,CAMERON
SUB OUT by HERLIHY,BRIDGET

GOOD FT by GEDAKA,MARY
GOOD FT by GEDAKA,MARY
REBOUND DEF by SIEGRIST,MADDY

TURNOVER by SIEGRIST,MADDY

FOUL by SIEGRIST,MADDY

TURNOVER by JAMES,RAVEN

FOUL by JAMES,RAVEN
TURNOVER by JAMES,RAVEN

Score Margin HOME TEAM: Villanova




09:42 38-52 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SIEGRIST,MADDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JAMES,RAVEN

TURNOVER by GRAY,A'RIANA 09:25
FOUL by WASYLSON,LAUREN 09:08
08:50 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,RAVEN
REBOUND DEF by GRAY,A'RIANA --
08:40 FOUL by CARANGI,SAMANTHA
MISS FT by GRAY,A'RIANA 08:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GRAY,A'RIANA 08:40 39-52 H 13
FOUL by GROSS,CARRIE 08:40
08:12 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,RAVEN
-- REBOUND OFF by SIEGRIST,MADDY
FOUL by LEYENDECKER,SARAH 08:08
07:50 MISS LAYUP by GEDAKA,MARY
-- REBOUND OFF by GEDAKA,MARY
07:41 MISS LAYUP by GEDAKA,MARY

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,A'RIANA --
MISS LAYUP by WASYLSON,LAUREN 07:38
REBOUND OFF by SHARPS,MORGAN --

07:10 MISS JUMPER by GEDAKA,MARY
-- REBOUND OFF by SIEGRIST,MADDY
MISS 3PTR by GRAY,A'RIANA 06:49
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,A'RIANA --
06:43 FOUL by GEDAKA,MARY
MISS FT by LEYENDECKER,SARAH 06:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEYENDECKER,SARAH((fastbreak) 06:43 40-52 H12
FOUL by WASYLSON,LAUREN 06:24
FOUL by SHARPS,MORGAN 06:03
06:03 MISS FT by ONKEN,CAMERON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:03 MISS FT by ONKEN,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by GRAY,A'RIANA --
06:03 SUB IN by GARDLER,KENZIE
06:03 SUB OUT by JAMES,RAVEN
GOOD 3PTR by WASYLSON,LAUREN 05:55 43-52 H9
ASSIST by DUNHAM,AALIYAH --
05:47 TURNOVER by SIEGRIST,MADDY
05:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WASYLSON,LAUREN 05:32
REBOUND OFF by LEYENDECKER,SARAH --
MISS LAYUP by LEYENDECKER,SARAH 05:28
-- REBOUND DEF by SIEGRIST,MADDY
04:59 MISS LAYUP by HERLIHY,BRIDGET
REBOUND DEF by GRAY,A'RIANA --
TURNOVER by GRAY,A'RIANA 04:48
04:48 STEAL by ONKEN,CAMERON

04:26 43-55 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SIEGRIST,MADDY
-- ASSIST by HERLIHY,BRIDGET

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:23

SUB IN by GROSS,CARRIE 04:23

SUB OUT by SHARPS,MORGAN 04:23
04:23 SUB IN by JAMES,RAVEN
04:23 SUB OUT by GARDLER,KENZIE

MISS JUMPER by GRAY,A'RIANA 04:09

REBOUND OFF by WASYLSON,LAUREN --

GOOD 3PTR by WASYLSON,LAUREN 04:02 46-55 H9

03:43 46-58 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SIEGRIST,MADDY
-- ASSIST by HERLIHY,BRIDGET
FOUL by LEYENDECKER,SARAH 03:30
TURNOVER by LEYENDECKER,SARAH 03:30



STEAL by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
GOOD 3PTR by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
ASSIST by GRAY,A'RIANA

FOUL by LEYENDECKER,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,AYANNA

SUB OUT by LEYENDECKER,SARAH
MISS JUMPER by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

GOOD FT by GRAY,A'RIANA
GOOD FT by GRAY,A'RIANA

FOUL by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
TURNOVER by TOWNSEND,AYANNA

STEAL by GROSS,CARRIE
TURNOVER by GROSS,CARRIE

FOUL by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

MISS 3PTR by WASYLSON,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by GROSS,CARRIE

FOUL by GRAY,A'RIANA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by DUNHAM,AALIYAH(in the paint)

FOUL by GROSS,CARRIE

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,A'RIANA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by SHARPS,MORGAN
SUB OUT by GROSS,CARRIE

GOOD FT by DUNHAM,AALIYAH(fastbreak)
MISS FT by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
REBOUND OFF by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

MISS JUMPER by GRAY,A'RIANA

FOUL by TOWNSEND,AYANNA

SUB IN by LEYENDECKER,SARAH
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,AYANNA
MISS 3PTR by WASYLSON,LAUREN

49-58

49-59

49-61

50-61
51-61

51-62

51-63
51-64

53-64

53-65

54-65

H9

H 10

H12

H11
H 10

H11

H12
H13

H11

H12

H11

TURNOVER by GEDAKA,MARY

GOOD FT by SIEGRIST,MADDY
MISS FT by SIEGRIST,MADDY

REBOUND DEF by SIEGRIST,MADDY

GOOD JUMPER by GEDAKA,MARY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JAMES,RAVEN

FOUL by HERLIHY,BRIDGET

TURNOVER by SIEGRIST,MADDY

TURNOVER by JAMES,RAVEN

STEAL by GEDAKA,MARY
MISS FT by JAMES,RAVEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JAMES,RAVEN (fastbreak)
FOUL by JAMES,RAVEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by HERLIHY,BRIDGET (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HERLIHY,BRIDGET (fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by GEDAKA,MARY (fastbreak)
MISS FT by GEDAKA,MARY

FOUL by HERLIHY,BRIDGET

SUB IN by CARANGI,SAMANTHA
SUB OUT by HERLIHY,BRIDGET

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,RAVEN

MISS FT by JAMES,RAVEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

54-66 H 12 GOOD FT by JAMES,RAVEN(fastbreak)



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by GRAY,A'RIANA 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by SIEGRIST,MADDY



